03-27-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RE

EET

Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Anthony C. Seger		Name: Tooling Technology, LLC Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ N	lo			
3. Nature of conveyance: 3/07/07	-			
X_AssignmentMerger		Street Address: PO Box 319  100 Enterprise Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	-	City: Ft. Loramie State: OH ZIP: 4584		
Execution Date: March 1, 2001	-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne ex	ecution date of the application is: March 1, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 0980/3/(		
01 KZEWDIE 00000037 09801316		0 / 0 0		
•				
40.00 OP	ottaa	shed? Yes Y No		
Additional numbers a		hed?Yes _X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		hed? Yes _X_ No  Total number of applications and patents involved: _1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  X Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins	<ul><li>6.</li><li>7.</li></ul>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XEnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building	<ul><li>6.</li><li>7.</li></ul>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  X Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building  Suite 2	<ul><li>6.</li><li>7.</li></ul>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XEnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building	<ul><li>6.</li><li>7.</li></ul>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XEnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building  Suite 2	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XEnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account  Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by department)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building  Suite 2  City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XEnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account  Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by department)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building  Suite 2  City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419  DO NOT USE TO	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building  Suite 2  City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419  DO NOT USE TO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations and signature and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations are signature.	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building  Suite 2  City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45419  DO NOT USE TO	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		

AS 6 NENT

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0605

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,			
Anthory C. Seger	of Sidney	Shelby	Ohio
Name	City	County	State
invented certain new and us HOLDING FIXTURE FOR executed an application for	A THERMOFORM	ED PART (Docket	7759) for which I
AND WHEREAS, Toolin of Ohio with a place of busin 45845, hereinafter called th interest in and to said appli patent that may issue there	ness at P.O. Box 319, ne Assignee, is desiro cation and the invent	100 Enterprise Drive	e, Ft. Loramie, Ohio entire right, title and
valuable considerations, re and transfer unto said Ass interest in and to said appline inventions therein disclose that may be issued or re Commissioner of Patents reissues thereof, to said Assaid Assignee, its successor in foreign countries in confine International Convention otherwise, and to secure in hereby agree that, upon redo all acts which said Assignment and I United with said inventions, and patents issued or reissued	ignee, its successors lication and any divised, and any improvements used thereon, and and Trademarks to essignee, its successors and assigns, to fill innection with the involved in its own name the pequest, I will sign all pequest, I will sign all persons states or foreign appoint any improvement thereon.	eby acknowledged, I is and assigns, the elections or continuation ents thereon, and and I hereby authorized issue any letters pairs and assigns; and eventions hereby transport of said United Statent or patents issuapers, and make allor assigns, may confications that may be not sthereon, and in	hereby sell, assign ntire right, title and his thereof, and the hy patent or patents e and request the atent thereon, and I hereby authorize plications for patent insferred, under the ates application or sued thereon; and I rightful oaths, and insider necessary in a filed in connection with all
IN TESTIMONY WHO of, 200	HEREOF, I hereunto 11.	set my hand and sea	al this 12 day Seger
State of Ohio :			- 0
County of Shelby:			
On this 151 day of the above County and Stat personally known to me, as his free act and deed for	nd acknowledged the	e execution of the for	ary Public in and for I Anthony C. Seger, regoing assignment Subtrace

**PATENT RECORDED: 03/07/2001 REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0606**